ST-Transmitter
VIDEO EMPHASIS
NTSC with 3.9 MHz L.P.F.
Used with 4.83 MHz Subs
1
2
3
NTSC/PAL-M
PAL-B
TS
None
4.83 MHz
5.8 MHz
6.2 MHz
6.8 MHz
7.5 MHz
8.3 MHz
6.0 MHz
6.5 MHz
7.02 MHz
8.5 MHz
5.6 MHz
3
0
1
2
4
5
6
7
8
9
A
B
C 4.977 MHz
D
Phone: (760) 496-0055
Fax: (760) 496-0057
OPTIONS
X NONE
* Denotes Price Adjustment
B
+\- 3 MHz Video
Deviation
D* With Heatsink
E Negative Modulation
Scrambler/De-scrambler
F* - video only
H* - video/audio
Available MR & ST only
G* RS-232 on subcarrier
NOTE:  Your choice of 16 characters may be displayed in the
ST models LCD upon power up.
(COMPANY NAME?)
__ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __
C 1.0 W
2.0 W D
POWER
8.59 MHz
AUDIO
SUBCARRIERS
(select two)
FREQUENCY  PROGRAM
(ENTER REQUIRED FREQUENCIES)
1 9
2 10/A
3 11/B
4 12/C
5 13/D
6 14/E
7 15/F
8 16/0
Please attach additional frequencies
if more then 16 are required.
1.7 - 1.85 GHzL2
S1 2.2 - 2.4 GHz
1.99 - 2.5 GHzS2
2.4 - 2.7 GHzS3
**S7 2.7 - 3.0 GHz
3.1 - 3.6 GHz**C1
**C2 4.4 - 5.0 GHz
ST Full Featured
Compact
MODEL
SIZE DATE DWG NO REV
PROD A 3/22/07 100-MNI0050X6 X6
QC SCALE NONE SHEET 1 of 1
DRAWN CWO
ENG/TECH CWO
ENG
DWG TITLE
MNI, ST TRANSMITTER
X3 REMOVED 10W  OPTION 3-22-07
X1 INITIAL PROTOTYPE REL 06-10-03
REVISIONS
ECO REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
X2 E0620 UPDATE FREQ BANDS 08-23-06
E1211 X5 ADDED LC & L8 OPTIONS 05-20-09
X2 E0620 UPDATE FREQ BANDS 08-23-06
X3 REMOVED 10W  OPTION 3-22-07
E0957 X4 DELETE BAND OPTIONS 04-15-08
*LC 1.20–1.35 GHz
*L8 1.435-1.535 GHz
* CONSULT FACTORY
GMS Products
** 10 W VERSION
ONLY
CONSULT FACTORY
F 10 W
E1554 X6 ADD 10 W OPTION 11/12/10
ENTERED BY:
GMS S.O. #:
LINE #:
CUSTOMER APPROVAL:
Customer Name:
P.O. Number: Date: